
Inc# Name/DOB Sex Offender Address Age Arrest Date StNum Street Arresting Off Charge

26004391 CARROLL , CREED M 4 ZAGARELLA CIRCLE SEABROOK 53 2/2/2026 20:05 790 RIVER ST STEED,D WARRANT
MARKED LANES VIOLATION c8
LICENSE REVOKED , OPERATE
FENTANYL TRAFFICKING
DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B, SU

26004410 LAMOUREUX , MICHAEL M 1245 BATTLE ST WEBSTER 34 2/2/2026 23:00 495S STEED,D UNLICENSED OPERATION OF M
ELECTRONIC DEVICE, USE WH
HEROIN/MORPHINE/OPIUM, TR
DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94
CONSPIRACY TO VIOLATE DRU

26004410 LOCKE , EDWIN M 14 G ST HAMPTON 52 2/2/2026 22:58 495S STEED,D HEROIN/MORPHINE/OPIUM, TR
CONSPIRACY TO VIOLATE DRU

26004511 OLSEN , JADE F 59 HILTON AVE EXETER 29 2/3/2026 12:28 495N BOISVERT,J WARRANT
DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94
DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94

26004548 ROBINSON , JAKE M 58 CENTRAL ST HAVERHILL 32 2/3/2026 19:35 58 CHADWICK ST SARFDE,K PHOTOGRAPHING, VIDEOTAPIN
26004578 DUCHEMIN , DAVID M 400 CENTRAL ST SALEM 29 2/3/2026 23:57 149 WASHINGTON ST SILVESTRO,M ELECTRONIC DEVICE, USE WH

ELECTRONIC DEVICE, USE WH
NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MO
NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MO
OUI LIQUOR C90 S24
OUI LIQUOR C90 S24

26004739 STEGEMANN , COREY M 47 BROWN ST HAVERHILL 23 2/4/2026 22:54 20 HIGH ST JOHNSON,J MARKED LANES VIOLATION c8
STOP/YIELD, FAIL TO c89 S
LEAVE SCENE OF PROPERTY D
NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MO
OUI LIQUOR C90 S24
UNINSURED MV/TRAILER c90
UNREGISTERED MOTOR VEHICL

26005141 ABREU , SHARLIM M 440 NORTH AVE HAVERHILL 41 2/7/2026 23:49 440 NORTH AVE CONNOLLY,M LICENSE REVOKED AS HTO, C
OUI LIQUOR, 2ND OFFENSE c

26005159 RODRIGUES FERNANDES , FELIPE M 15 COLBY STREET HAVERHILL 29 2/8/2026 3:33 21 COLBY ST RODRIGUEZ,C OUI LIQUOR C90 S24
26005204 LUGO , HECTOR M 74 BENNINGTON ST LAWRENCE 45 2/8/2026 13:50 25 SHELLEY RD MILLER,J WARRANT

LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV
OUI DRUGS c90 S24(1)(a)(1


